Freedom Preparatory Academy
Secondary School Fees
2023-2024

Student Full Name (Please print) Grade Student ID#

Parent Name (Please print)
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Fees are due the first day of school. Arrangements for a payment plan can be made through the front office.

6t Grade 7th-8% Grade 9th-12% Grade
E gyggnégiise %%%%% []Student Fees $140.00
O] Student Council $25:OO [] Graduation Ceremony  $60.00
(non-waivablel [ FJHS $25.00 | [JSocial Dance $75.00
[JYearbook $45.00 []FPASA (flat rate) $50.00
: Check all that apply
I:l Parent Council $5OO I:l Student Council
Donation [ INHS
[] Optional Chromebook $75.00 ) CJUA
Insurance (non-waivable) [ ] Concurrent Enrollment  (see counselor)
[]Yearbook $45.00 for college credit
P t il .
TOTAL $ - chsgfigr?una $5 00 (non-waivable)
[[] Optional Chromebook $75.00 []Yearbook $45.00
|nsur0nce I:l POI’enT COUﬂCi| $5.00
Donation
TOTAL $ []Optional iPad Insurance $75.00
TOTAL $

Fee Waivers: Parents must fill out a fee waiver application form provided by the Utah State Board of Education annually. Fee waiver applications are
available in Freedom Prep’s front office and Freedom Prep’s website: www.freedomprep.net. Required verification of eligibility details can be found
in the fee waiver application form. It is necessary that each family be approved annually. Last year's application will not be valid. Fee waiver

application candidates will receive notification from the Finance Office of approval or denial. If applicants are denied, fees are due. See Freedom
Prep Academy’s School Fees and Fee Waivers Policy for appeal process.

Optional Chromebook/iPad Insurance: If student opts out of insurance, student is responsible for 100% of repair/replacement costs. All insurance
must be purchased within two weeks of student’s registration.

Fee Refunds: Any withdrawal after 14 days of student enrollment will not receive a fee refund.

Lunch Fees: School Breakfast and lunch are offered at Freedom Preparatory Academy every school day. These costs are separate from school
fees. Please see the school website for current prices and menu (www.freedomprep.net). To view the menu, click on onsite schools, Provo 6-12,
overview. For Free/Reduced lunch application go to the school website, and click on Info, then Child Nutrition-Titan and scroll down to Lunch
Account Management for instructions on how to apply for Free/Reduced benefits. A new application MUST be submitted each year. To ensure
approval on the first day of school, applications must be submitted at least 10 days prior to the first day of school. Students who purchase lunch
prior to receiving acceptance will be responsible for lunch fees. The state does not allow retroactive payment for late applications.

For office use only:  Amount owed $ Paid by:[ ] cash [ ]check [ ]creditcard

Amount paid $ [ ] Automatic Withdrawal

Balance owed $ [ ] Fee waiver application[ ] Approved[ ] Denied

Approved by Freedom Prep Governing Board 3/23/23


http://www.freedomprep.net/
http://www.freedomprep.net/

Secondary School Fees 2023-2024

Student Fees This fee pays for a variety of activities, recognitions, programs, equipment, and supplies.
AL Ll o T TSR RSRSRSTRRNE $85.00

9th-12th grade $140.00
Other Charges
Bus Transportation (first child $40.00, $5.00 additional child, Not to eXxceed $55.00) ....ccveiieierierieireee sttt aeneeens $40.00
Chromebook charger damMAGE/TEPRIACEMENT ...cc.uiiiiiiieee ettt et sttt ettt e ates e saesh e et e bt eaeeate st e e st et e bt eaee st sutensenbesaeensenseennens $20.00
Chromebook replacement (lost, stolen, damMAged DEYONA FEDQIN ....veuiriiiieriieeieie ettt ettt st sttt e beebeeabeereens $300.00
Chromebook screen damage/replaCEMENT ........cci ittt e eeve e aesene e et e e etaeerbeebeeereeneaan $120.00
Class change (non-essential, student requested, effective 6 sChool days into SEMESTET ........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $10.00
Concurrent Enroliment one 1iMe QPRPRICAHON FEE ..ottt ettt et te et eetae e ateeeteeetaeeaaeestaestaesesaeeateenseenees $35.00
Concurrent Enroliment ........ ....(Additional costs may apply dependent on college requirements)
Credit RECOVETY (IDEF TEIM) ..oiiiieiee ettt ettt te st et e et et e st e s ae st e eseessesseessenseassess et e seenseaseessensensenseansesaeasaensesenseensensenssensens $15.00 (Maximum $300)
(€ ol (VLo o] IR RSO RURRRRTNt $60.00
INstrument RENTAI (JDEF YEAI OPTIONGI) ..euviiiiiiiieie ettt ettt et e b e et ete e sb e et beesae e steesbeeabeessaeesseeabaensaeesseassaensaesssenssaensaesseesssaenseannne $100.00
iPad screen damage/replacement ...... . $180.00
iPad case damage/replacement ...... $20.00
iPad cable damage/replacement .... . $10.00
IPOA DIOCK CRAIGEr AQMOGE ...ttt et ettt te et et e e e tte e et e et e e et beeateeabbeea bt e b eeehe e st e enbeeshe e abeeaseenbe e st e e b e eabeanseeenbeenbeansaeennas $10.00
LIDIANY OVEIAUE FEE ..ottt et e e et e e e e ta e e e e ee e staeeeaasaeeatsseesseeeesssseasseaansaeeaansseeaassassansaaesessseensssaesaeseassessansaeseassaesanseaenne $.10 per day
[ielf=1al M @Le]8]alei| o o) aTo I ilo] o IuR USSR RRO P SRRPTT $5.00
SCNOOI PrOPEITY AOMIOGES ...ttt ettt et e e et e bt e e abeea bt et e e esbeeabeeateessbesabe et eeeabeeateenseenbeesateenseenbeenabeesseanns (Determined by administration)
Social Dance $75.00
N0 1 oToTo) NPT $45.00
Extra-Curricular/Co-Curricular Participation Fees
ACVONCEA BAMOOM ...ttt sttt ettt st et et e te st e st et e besse st esesesaesees e besseseesessesseseasesse s aseassenease st enseseese s enseneesessentensasesenseneesessanseneaneasens $150.00
CEEMEAAING ..ttt ettt ettt et et e et et et e teeteetseeseesee st eabeeseeasees e st enseaseeasessenssessaaseesseateaseeasens e seseeebe b e essensenseessenseeaeeneensenneereenrene $60.00
FPASA (STUAENT COUNCIL NHS, LIA) ettt ettt sttt et et e st ettt est e st es et este st et et esaeseasessanseseesesaessese et easassessassesensesessesensensensesensensesessensan $50.00
HS BOYS BASKETIDAIUI 2/ ...ttt ettt et ettt et e e et e e et e eeteeesseeaseesseeaseeasseasseeseeesseeassesseeesseesaeesssesseetaeessseasseesaeeaseeseeesseesseentesenseasens $130.00
HS BOYS CrOSS COUNTIY 2 ..ottt ettt ettt e et e ettt e et e eteeeaeeeeteeteeesseeteeateeaassesseeessaaasseaseeassaesseeateeasseasseesseeasaeasseesseenssesaeesbeensaensaeeassensaessaanes $50.00
HS BOYS SOCCET .ttt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e etteeteeeateette et e eeseeetseease et e e asbeeaseeasseesseeasae eabeeasseessessaensseesseasaenseeeseesseensseeseeaseaanseenbeeaseeeareens $135.00
HS BOYS VOUBYIOAI ...ttt et ettt e et e e vt e et e eateeteeeaeeeateeabeeeaeeeteeeaaeasseesseeateeesseeaseeesseesseeaseeaseeesseeaseeesseesseeaseensseesseenseeseeaseean $130.00
HS GIMS BASKEHOQII 2A ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt et et ete e s e s se st et et esseseesessesseseesessesseseasessesseseaseesesse s essesassensessesersensessesessensesesensensesessansan $130.00
HS Girls Cross Country 2A . $50.00
(5 N 1N o Yol TR $135.00
HS GIMS VOIBYIDAI 2A ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e ete st eseeseeseseesaesessessesseseesensesaeseesasses s st eseesensenees e et assenses st ensene et aesensenses e senseneesensensan $130.00
HS/MS Coed Track $35.00
Middle SCNOOI BOYS BASKETIOQI .....c.eeiieeeie ettt et e et ae ettt e e et e e e etaeeesateeeasaaeseasseeessaaasseseasssseanssesesseesssaeeensseesasseeessseseasseeennsees $85.00
MiddIe SCNOOI BOYS CrOSS COUNTIY ....iiiiiiiiecieeecite ettt e et e e et e e eetteeeetaeeettseeeaseaeessesessssesassaesessseassseaaesseseassaesansaeseeesseessssaesssseeanssseassseesrsaeeanes $50.00
Middle School Boys Soccer $85.00
MiAdIE SChOOI BOYS VOIEYIDIQI ...ttt ettt et et e et e e tbeese e e et aeeateaesseeabeassaessaeeaseesseessseesseessaeassessseessaessessseenseesseeasseassaannns $70.00
[Villele[ISN el aleTe] N @leT=To MU i Ta el (SN 5 (1 1T IR $35.00
Voo IoaN el ale Yol €] 1( N 2Te Y )1 oY | TSR $85.00
MiddIe SCNOOI GiMlS CrOSS COUNTIY ..uuiiieiiieeeiie ettt ettt e et eeeete e e eteeeeetbeeeeaaeesatsaeeaseaeasaeeeesseesassaeaaasssessssesansseseassaessssseeessseesnsseaessssesanseeansseeessseeanes $50.00
MiIAAIE SCNOOI GIMS SOCCET ...ttt ettt ettt e et e et e e e ete e e etaeeeteeessaeaeesaeaeasseaeeasseaaasasaasssaeaesaeessaseessseaessssseassssannssssenssaesassbeesssesenreeens $85.00
MIAAIE SCNOOI GIHlS VOIBYDIQIL ...ttt ettt ettt et etteste et et e teestessesseeseessesseessensaeseessansasseesse s e seeseessaeseessensanseassassessaensaesaensensenseans $70.00
SNAKESIDEAIE FESTIVAL ..ottt ettt ettt et et e e teeeae e et e e eae e et e eesteeaseeaseeessesseeasseseeseeesseeaaeeaseeeteeesbeeeseeesseeaeesaseeesseesseenseesseeeseenns $350.00
Neleile] B o ol = TR $75.00
Summer/Out of SEASON CAMIPS, ClINICS, ETC. c.uiiiiiiiiieiice ettt ettt et e ettt e e be e ateesaeeetaeesseebeessseesseebaesssesaseesareenseanns (Maximum) $600.00
SUMMET/DUNNG SChOOI YEAI THID ettt ettt ettt s ete et e e tae e e ssaeetseenbeesseeennas (To be determined each year by Host Teacher)
The cost associated with all trips linked with the school are approved by the Governing Board.
Maximum Per-Student Uniform Expenditure
$300.00
$500.00
$100.00
STUAENT COUNCIH ADDAIE ...ttt ettt ettt e st e et et e s st e esbeea st e steasbeeaseanseeeabeeaseansaeeebeesseensaeesbasaseenseesaeensseanseesaeensseansbeenseenseanseann $300.00

When money is earned through school fund raising activities for performance and/or competition trips, off season activities, educational trips
approved by the Board, or uniform expenditures as listed above, it can only be used to help reduce the out-of-pocket expense to the student.

Testing (not to exceed)

AP ST (DB TEST) ettt ettt et sttt et et bt e h e e b sh e et bt h e eh e Sh e Rt e et et e bt h e ea e R e e bt e et e a b e bt bt et e eh e Rt en e eh e eb b e et e bt ententeeaeetnenee $100.00
P S AT ettt ettt ettt a et ettt h e b st s e ae b et et Rt ek et et Rt oA e At ek Rt ek ea b es Rt ek en s en A e At en e eRe e henEea e Rt ek en e eh ek eabentes e Ren b entes e kenbenten e b et entes e beebe e ene et ensenes $50.00
MaXIiMUM eXPENAITUIE PEI STUGENT DB YE A .....eiiiiiriiie ettt sttt ettt e h ettt et ettt eh e st e et e e et et sheebbe st e s bt enb e s st entesbeebaenaeseesneen $7.000.00

Fees may be waived in accordance with state laws and regulations. For more information go to: schools.utah.gov/schoolfees.

Approved by Freedom Prep Governing Board 3/23/23



